
STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

	
 N

on
-D

is
tr

ib
ut

ab
le

 	
 D

is
tr

ib
ut

ab
le

 

				





 F
or

ei
gn

 	
				





 E

xc
ha

ng
e 

	
		


 S

ha
re

 	
 M

er
ge

r 	
 T

ra
ns

la
tio

n 
	

 R
et

ai
ne

d 
	

 T
ot

al
 

		


  C
ap

ita
l 	

 D
efi

ci
t 	

 R
es

er
ve

 	
 P

ro
fit

s 
	

 E
qu

ity
 

	
N

ot
e	

 R
M

 	
 R

M
 	

 R
M

 	
 R

M
 	

 R
M

 
	 Th

e 
G

ro
up

	

Ba
la

nc
e 

at
 1

.1
.2

02
3		


 7

4,
99

1,
18

0 
	

 (4
5,

20
9,

49
5)

	
 (4

61
,3

65
)	

 4
3,

66
7,

05
9 

	
 7

2,
98

7,
37

9 

Lo
ss

 a
ft

er
 ta

x 
fo

r t
he

 fi
na

nc
ia

l y
ea

r 		


–	
–	

–	
 (9

,8
18

,4
95

)	
 (9

,8
18

,4
95

)
O

th
er

 c
om

pr
eh

en
si

ve
 in

co
m

e 
 

fo
r t

he
 fi

na
nc

ia
l y

ea
r	

- F
or

ei
gn

 c
ur

re
nc

y 
tra

ns
la

tio
n 

di
ff

er
en

ce
s		


–	

–	
 1

,0
18

,3
19

 	
–	

 1
,0

18
,3

19
 

To
ta

l c
om

pr
eh

en
si

ve
 in

co
m

e/
 

(e
xp

en
se

s)
 fo

r t
he

 fi
na

nc
ia

l y
ea

r		


–	
–	

 1
,0

18
,3

19
 	

 (9
,8

18
,4

95
)	

 (8
,8

00
,1

76
)

	 Co
nt

rib
ut

io
ns

 b
y 

an
d 

di
st

rib
ut

io
n 

to
 o

w
ne

rs
:	

	 - I
ss

ua
nc

e 
of

 s
ha

re
s 

vi
a 

pr
iv

at
e 

pl
ac

em
en

t	
15

	
 1

2,
24

0,
00

0 
	

– 
	

–	
–	

 1
2,

24
0,

00
0 

	 Ba
la

nc
e 

at
 3

1.
12

.2
02

3		


 8
7,

23
1,

18
0 

	
 (4

5,
20

9,
49

5)
	

 5
56

,9
54

 	
 3

3,
84

8,
56

4 
	

 7
6,

42
7,

20
3 

Ba
la

nc
e 

at
 1

.1
.2

02
2		


 5

1,
56

6,
10

2 
	

 (4
5,

20
9,

49
5)

	
 (2

48
,8

43
)	

 5
3,

05
7,

27
8 

	
 5

9,
16

5,
04

2 
	 Lo

ss
 a

ft
er

 ta
x 

fo
r t

he
 fi

na
nc

ia
l y

ea
r 		


–	

–	
– 

	
 (9

,3
90

,2
19

)	
 (9

,3
90

,2
19

)
O

th
er

 c
om

pr
eh

en
si

ve
 e

xp
en

se
 fo

r t
he

 fi
na

nc
ia

l y
ea

r	
- F

or
ei

gn
 c

ur
re

nc
y 

tra
ns

la
tio

n 
di

ff
er

en
ce

s		


–	
– 

	
 (2

12
,5

22
)	

–	
 (2

12
,5

22
)

	 To
ta

l c
om

pr
eh

en
si

ve
 e

xp
en

se
 fo

r t
he

 fi
na

nc
ia

l y
ea

r		


–	
–	

 (2
12

,5
22

)	
 (9

,3
90

,2
19

)	
 (9

,6
02

,7
41

)
	 Co

nt
rib

ut
io

ns
 b

y 
an

d 
di

st
rib

ut
io

ns
 to

 o
w

ne
rs

:	
- I

ss
ua

nc
e 

of
 s

ha
re

s 
fo

r p
ub

lic
 is

su
e	

15
	

 2
4,

65
0,

85
0 

	
–	

–	
–	

 2
4,

65
0,

85
0 

- L
is

tin
g 

ex
pe

ns
e	

15
	

 (1
,2

25
,7

72
)	

 –
	

–	
–	

 (1
,2

25
,7

72
)

	 To
ta

l c
on

tr
ib

ut
io

ns
 b

y 
an

d 
di

st
rib

ut
io

ns
 to

 o
w

ne
rs

		


 2
3,

42
5,

07
8 

	
–	

–	
–	

 2
3,

42
5,

07
8 

	 Ba
la

nc
e 

at
 3

1.
12

.2
02

2		


 7
4,

99
1,

18
0 

	
 (4

5,
20

9,
49

5)
	

 (4
61

,3
65

)	
 4

3,
66

7,
05

9 
	

 7
2,

98
7,

37
9 

Th
e 

an
ne

xe
d 

no
te

s 
fo

rm
 a

n 
in

te
gr

al
 p

ar
t o

f t
he

se
 fi

na
nc

ia
l s

ta
te

m
en

ts
.

e c o s c i e n c e 
i n t e r n a t i o n a l 
B e r h a d 

section 1

OVERVIEW

section 2

HIGHLIGHTS

section 3

LEADERSHIP

section 4

KEY MESSAGES

a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 2 3 www.ecosc iencegroup .comp.74


